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Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Thorell, Erik 12  7  20 11  9  2 10:81 FFBK

Mattsson, Simon 7  8  19 10  9  4 13:142 FSUN

Hari, Janos 30  7  19 6  13  10 10:73 FFBK

Svensson, Niklas 11  8  12 3  9  8 10:134 FSUN

Åberg, Pontus 46  5  11 4  7  4 8:75 FDIF

Brodin, Jonas 25  7  11 3  8  8 8:76 DFBK

Nygård, Joakim 23  7  11 2  9  4 9:117 FSUN

Klingberg, John 6  7  11 2  9  10 14:48 DFRÖ

Lilja, Jakob 15  8  10 5  5  2 10:119 FSUN

Zibanejad, Mika 34  5  9 5  4  4 10:610 FDIF

Schumacher, Michael 40  8  8 6  2  20 9:511 FFRÖ

Forsberg, Filip 42  4  8 5  3  0 8:212 FLIF

Berglind, Victor 3  3  8 4  4  2 8:113 DBIF

Larsson, Johan 7  4  8 4  4  6 10:014 FBIF

Rensfeldt, Ludvig 9  4  8 3  5  0 9:015 FBIF

Krüger, Måns 27  5  8 3  5  0 8:416 FHUD

Molin, Emil 22  4  8 2  6  0 9:217 FBIF

Weigel, Fredric 44  5  7 5  2  26 5:318 FDIF

Rask, Victor 33  4  7 4  3  2 9:219 FLIF

Blomgren, Erik 9  8  7 4  3  2 10:620 FFRÖ

Lundh, Fabian 18  8  7 0  7  6 8:621 FFRÖ

Skog, Mattias 33  8  6 3  3  0 7:522 FFRÖ

Nermark, Joachim 10  4  6 2  4  0 6:523 FLIF

Sterling-Berglund, Robert 13  5  6 2  4  6 8:424 FHUD

Bihorac, Emil 13  8  6 2  4  6 8:1025 FSUN

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen LHC - Linköpings HC

LIF - Leksands IF MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK

SKE - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK SUN - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Thorell, Erik 12  7  111 FBK F

Mattsson, Simon 7  8  102 SUN F

Hari, Janos 30  7  63 FBK F

Schumacher, Michael 40  8  64 FRÖ F

Forsberg, Filip 42  4  55 LIF F

Weigel, Fredric 44  5  56 DIF F

Zibanejad, Mika 34  5  5DIF F

Lilja, Jakob 15  8  58 SUN F

Berglind, Victor 3  3  49 BIF D

Larsson, Johan 7  4  410 BIF F

Rask, Victor 33  4  4LIF F

Åberg, Pontus 46  5  412 DIF F

Blomgren, Erik 9  8  413 FRÖ F

Falk, Fredrik 35  3  314 LHC F

Sandberg, Filip 21  3  3AIK F

Wedin, Anton 57  3  3TIK F

Rensfeldt, Ludvig 9  4  317 BIF F

Bengtsson, Christopher 25  5  318 HUD F

Fornell, Marcus 9  5  3HUD F

Krüger, Måns 27  5  3HUD F

Persson, Jesper 52  5  3MODO F

Werneman, Linus 28  5  3TIK F

Brodin, Jonas 25  7  323 FBK D

Byström Johansson, Erik 97  7  3FBK F

Schumacher, Christofer 7  7  3FRÖ F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Hari, Janos 30  7  131 FFBK

Klingberg, John 6  7  92 DFRÖ

Nygård, Joakim 23  7  9FSUN

Thorell, Erik 12  7  9FFBK

Mattsson, Simon 7  8  95 FSUN

Svensson, Niklas 11  8  9FSUN

Brodin, Jonas 25  7  87 DFBK

Åberg, Pontus 46  5  78 FDIF

Lundh, Fabian 18  8  79 FFRÖ

Molin, Emil 22  4  610 FBIF

Rensfeldt, Ludvig 9  4  511 FBIF

Krüger, Måns 27  5  512 FHUD

Lissäng, Tim 12  5  5FHUD

Lilja, Jakob 15  8  514 FSUN

Palm, Rasmus 12  2  415 FAIK

Berglind, Victor 3  3  416 DBIF

Danielsson, Jesper 19  4  417 FBIF

Larsson, Johan 7  4  4FBIF

Nermark, Joachim 10  4  4FLIF

Lindo, Joakim 28  5  420 FHUD

Lögdal, Douglas 46  5  4FTIK

Sterling-Berglund, Robert 13  5  4FHUD

Zibanejad, Mika 34  5  4FDIF

Skogland, Kimmy 14  7  424 FFBK

Bihorac, Emil 13  8  425 FSUN

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen LHC - Linköpings HC

LIF - Leksands IF MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK

SKE - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK SUN - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Berglind, Victor1  66,67BIF D 3  3  4  6

Hari, Janos2  33,33FBK F 30  7  6  18

Falk, Fredrik3  33,33LHC F 35  3  3  9

Wedin, Anton  33,33TIK F 57  3  3  9

Aronsson, Robin5  33,33AIK F 8  3  2  6

Mustonen, Joel6  33,33SKE F 10  1  1  3

Weigel, Fredric7  31,25DIF F 44  5  5  16

Bengtsson, Christopher8  30,00HUD F 25  5  3  10

Thorell, Erik9  28,95FBK F 12  7  11  38

Zibanejad, Mika10  27,78DIF F 34  5  5  18

Schumacher, Michael11  27,27FRÖ F 40  8  6  22

Mattsson, Simon12  27,03SUN F 7  8  10  37

Forsberg, Filip13  26,32LIF F 42  4  5  19

Larsson, Johan14  25,00BIF F 12  4  4  16

Blomgren, Erik15  25,00FRÖ F 9  8  4  16

Granlund, Mattias16  25,00SKE F 15  3  2  8

Messfeldt, Henrik17  25,00BIF F 17  4  2  8

Lilja, Jakob18  23,81SUN F 15  8  5  21

Sandberg, Filip19  23,08AIK F 21  3  3  13

Rask, Victor20  22,22LIF F 33  4  4  18

Lindqvist-Hansen, Alexander21  22,22RBK F 4  2  2  9

Bengtsson, Rasmus22  20,00RBK D 19  2  2  10

Lundberg, Emil  20,00SSK F 17  2  2  10

Willig, Adam  20,00MAR F 43  2  2  10

Vestin, John25  20,00MODO F 12  1  1  5

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen LHC - Linköpings HC

LIF - Leksands IF MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK

SKE - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK SUN - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Brodin, Jonas 25  7  11 3  8  8 8:71 DFBK

Klingberg, John 6  7  11 2  9  10 14:42 DFRÖ

Berglind, Victor 3  3  8 4  4  2 8:13 DBIF

Martinsson, Philip 3  8  5 2  3  33 10:84 DFRÖ

Haglund, Oskar 14  8  5 1  4  20 12:145 DSUN

Sjödin, Fredrik 32  5  4 2  2  0 7:36 DMODO

Lissäng, Marcus 15  5  4 2  2  4 8:47 DHUD

Bengtsson, Rasmus 19  2  3 2  1  0 4:38 DRBK

Rotbakken, Linus 18  4  3 1  2  4 11:29 DBIF

Juntunen, Tommi 48  8  3 1  2  2 7:910 DFRÖ

Zaar, Jonathan 46  2  3 0  3  0 2:111 DMODO

Hultström, Linus 7  3  3 0  3  0 3:512 DLHC

Granberg, Petter 43  3  3 0  3  4 4:213 DSKE

Edlund, Patrik 11  5  3 0  3  0 6:514 DTIK

Claesson, Fredrik 7  5  3 0  3  6 7:215 DDIF

Bohm, Oliver 44  7  3 0  3  8 1:516 DFBK

Bertilsson, Daniel 26  4  2 2  0  2 1:317 DMODO

Östman, Joel 9  5  2 2  0  4 5:518 DTIK

Widén, Jesper 3  8  2 2  0  0 10:1019 DSUN

Jaksch, Otto 5  8  2 2  0  16 5:820 DFRÖ

Martinsson, Eric 26  2  2 1  1  0 3:021 DRBK

Johansson, Karl 16  3  2 1  1  2 4:122 DBIF

de la Rose, Erik 52  4  2 1  1  2 7:023 DLIF

Djoos, Christian 4  4  2 1  1  4 6:124 DBIF

Sundqvist, Adam 24  5  2 1  1  2 2:125 DMODO

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen LHC - Linköpings HC

LIF - Leksands IF MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK

SKE - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK SUN - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Hari, Janos 30  71  3FFBK

Zibanejad, Mika 34  52  2FDIF

Lilja, Jakob 15  83  2FSUN

Franzén, Mathias 28  14  1FAIK

Byström, Anton 47  25  1FMODO

Törnkvist, Tobias 13  2  1FRBK

Berglind, Victor 3  37  1DBIF

Edman, Viktor 18  3  1FKRA

Falk, Fredrik 35  3  1FLHC

Johansson, Karl 16  3  1DBIF

Selin, Sebastian 49  3  1FSKE

Wedin, Anton 57  3  1FTIK

Djoos, Christian 4  413  1DBIF

Eriksson, Johan 21  4  1FBIF

Liss, Olle 24  4  1FLIF

Rask, Victor 33  4  1FLIF

Byström, Viktor 21  517  1FTIK

Lissäng, Marcus 15  5  1DHUD

Sterling-Berglund, Robert 13  5  1FHUD

Sundberg, Matthias 23  5  1FHUD

Sundqvist, Adam 24  5  1DMODO

Werneman, Linus 28  5  1FTIK

Åberg, Pontus 46  5  1FDIF

Klingberg, John 6  724  1DFRÖ

Thorell, Erik 12  7  1FFBK

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen LHC - Linköpings HC

LIF - Leksands IF MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK

SKE - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK SUN - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Lundström, Niklas1  2 2  37  3  34  91,89  0 30  1,54116:41AIK

Due-Boje, Marcus2  4 5  103  7  96  93,20  0 35  1,76238:42DIF

Östlund, Oskar3  4 4  95  8  87  91,58  1 1  2,00240:00BIF

Drömer, Theodor4  2 2  76  5  71  93,42  0 35  2,50120:00KRA

Steijer, Rickard5  5 5  150  14  136  90,67  0 30  2,82298:11TIK

Torstensson, Charlie6  8 8  250  23  227  90,80  0 32  2,87481:02FRÖ

Westerlund, Jonas7  2 2  103  6  97  94,17  0 35  2,91123:41MAR

Harrysson, Tim8  2 3  60  5  55  91,67  0 52  3,00100:00LHC

Zurawski, Simon9  2 3  43  4  39  90,70  0 55  3,1476:25LHC

Gustafsson, Johan10  7 7  218  22  196  89,91  0 43  3,16417:23FBK

Steen, Stefan11  4 4  122  13  109  89,34  0 37  3,30236:35LIF

Oftedal, Hugo12  5 5  137  18  119  86,86  0 1  3,58301:45HUD

Lindskoug, Kevin13  3 3  83  10  73  87,95  0 31  3,97150:57RBK

Mattsson, Johan14  2 2  85  8  77  90,59  0 40  4,08117:37SSK

Johansson, Jacob15  8 8  339  39  300  88,50  1 20  5,05463:41SUN

Sehlstedt, Oskar16  3 3  110  15  95  86,36  0 30  5,06177:58SKE

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 45 Axelsson-Svensson, Elias MODO  4  1 59:42  14  2  2,01  12  85,71  0

 48 Forsberg, Anton MODO  2  2 119:48  60  5  2,50  55  91,67  0

 30 Ullmark, Linus MODO  4  2 120:00  67  7  3,50  60  89,55  0

 1 Edlund, Johan KRA  1  1 16:52  8  1  3,56  7  87,50  0

 30 Forsberg, Sebastian DIF  2  1 59:20  29  5  5,06  24  82,76  0

 1 Engsund, Ludvig RBK  2  1 29:03  10  3  6,20  7  70,00  0

 30 Charpentier, Sebastian AIK  2  1 59:13  22  7  7,09  15  68,18  0

 1 Jansson, Christopher SUN  8  1 16:19  12  3  11,03  9  75,00  0

 25 Lagerqvist, Alexander KRA  3  1 43:08  34  8  11,13  26  76,47  0

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen LHC - Linköpings HC

LIF - Leksands IF MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK

SKE - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK SUN - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Westerlund, Jonas1  2 2  103  6  97  94,17  0 35  2,91123:41MAR

Drömer, Theodor2  2 2  76  5  71  93,42  0 35  2,50120:00KRA

Due-Boje, Marcus3  4 5  103  7  96  93,20  0 35  1,76238:42DIF

Lundström, Niklas4  2 2  37  3  34  91,89  0 30  1,54116:41AIK

Harrysson, Tim5  2 3  60  5  55  91,67  0 52  3,00100:00LHC

Östlund, Oskar6  4 4  95  8  87  91,58  1 1  2,00240:00BIF

Torstensson, Charlie7  8 8  250  23  227  90,80  0 32  2,87481:02FRÖ

Zurawski, Simon8  2 3  43  4  39  90,70  0 55  3,1476:25LHC

Steijer, Rickard9  5 5  150  14  136  90,67  0 30  2,82298:11TIK

Mattsson, Johan10  2 2  85  8  77  90,59  0 40  4,08117:37SSK

Gustafsson, Johan11  7 7  218  22  196  89,91  0 43  3,16417:23FBK

Steen, Stefan12  4 4  122  13  109  89,34  0 37  3,30236:35LIF

Johansson, Jacob13  8 8  339  39  300  88,50  1 20  5,05463:41SUN

Lindskoug, Kevin14  3 3  83  10  73  87,95  0 31  3,97150:57RBK

Oftedal, Hugo15  5 5  137  18  119  86,86  0 1  3,58301:45HUD

Sehlstedt, Oskar16  3 3  110  15  95  86,36  0 30  5,06177:58SKE

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 91,67 55 2,50 5 60119:48 2 2MODOForsberg, Anton 48

 0 89,55 60 3,50 7 67120:00 2 4MODOUllmark, Linus 30

 0 87,50 7 3,56 1 816:52 1 1KRAEdlund, Johan 1

 0 85,71 12 2,01 2 1459:42 1 4MODOAxelsson-Svensson, Elias 45

 0 82,76 24 5,06 5 2959:20 1 2DIFForsberg, Sebastian 30

 0 76,47 26 11,13 8 3443:08 1 3KRALagerqvist, Alexander 25

 0 75,00 9 11,03 3 1216:19 1 8SUNJansson, Christopher 1

 0 70,00 7 6,20 3 1029:03 1 2RBKEngsund, Ludvig 1

 0 68,18 15 7,09 7 2259:13 1 2AIKCharpentier, Sebastian 30

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen LHC - Linköpings HC

LIF - Leksands IF MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK

SKE - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK SUN - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Rachidi, Adam 80  5  371  1  1  1  1  7,40FHUD

Martinsson, Philip 3  8  332  4  1  0  1  4,13DFRÖ

Karlsson, Erik 4  1  273  1  1  0  1  27,00FFRÖ

Satir, Dennis 18  2  274  1  1  0  1  13,50FHUD

Wikström, Albin 2  3  275  1  1  0  1  9,00DSKE

Folin, Niklas 12  5  276  1  1  0  1  5,40DFRÖ

Fornell, Marcus 9  5  27  1  1  0  1  5,40FHUD

Weigel, Fredric 44  5  268  8  0  1  0  5,20FDIF

Hägg, Christian 10  5  259  0  1  0  1  5,00FDIF

Stenholm, Henric 22  5  25  0  1  0  1  5,00FHUD

Vall, Rasmus 23  5  25  0  1  0  1  5,00FTIK

Johnsson, Jonathan 22  8  2512  0  1  0  1  3,13FFRÖ

Larsson, Robin 47  5  2413  2  0  0  1  4,80FTIK

Kling, Anton 15  5  2414  2  0  2  0  4,80DTIK

Granlund, Mattias 15  3  2215  6  0  1  0  7,33FSKE

Utahs, Alexander 23  3  2016  0  0  2  0  6,67FAIK

Haglund, Oskar 14  8  2017  5  0  1  0  2,50DSUN

Schumacher, Michael 40  8  20  5  0  1  0  2,50FFRÖ

Westerdahl, Jens 29  3  1619  3  0  1  0  5,33DAIK

Skogland, Kimmy 14  7  1620  8  0  0  0  2,29FFBK

Jaksch, Otto 5  8  1621  8  0  0  0  2,00DFRÖ

Jonsson, Andreas 41  5  1422  2  0  1  0  2,80DDIF

Amnér, Martin 6  8  1423  7  0  0  0  1,75DSUN

Göransson, Kevin 18  8  14  7  0  0  0  1,75DSUN

Blidstrand, Ricard 3  3  1225  1  0  1  0  4,00DAIK

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen LHC - Linköpings HC

LIF - Leksands IF MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK

SKE - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK SUN - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Klingberg, John 6  71  10 14  4FRÖ D

Larsson, Johan 7  42  10 10  0BIF F

Rotbakken, Linus 18  43  9 11  2BIF D

Rensfeldt, Ludvig 9  44  9 9  0BIF F

Danielsson, Jesper 19  45  8 8  0BIF F

Sågström, Alexander 28  46  7 11  4BIF D

Fröberg, Linus 8  47  7 9  2BIF F

Molin, Emil 22  4  7 9  2BIF F

Rask, Victor 33  4  7 9  2LIF F

Berglind, Victor 3  310  7 8  1BIF D

de la Rose, Erik 52  411  7 7  0LIF D

Forsberg, Filip 42  412  6 8  2LIF F

Eklund, Martin 6  513  6 7  1HUD D

Messfeldt, Henrik 17  414  5 7  2BIF F

Claesson, Fredrik 7  515  5 7  2DIF D

Bibic, Almen 20  416  5 6  1LIF F

Djoos, Christian 4  4  5 6  1BIF D

Eriksson, Felix 27  4  5 6  1BIF F

Kling, Anton 15  519  5 6  1TIK D

Zibanejad, Mika 34  520  4 10  6DIF F

Blomgren, Erik 9  821  4 10  6FRÖ F

Alm, Johan 27  622  4 9  5FRÖ D

Schumacher, Michael 40  823  4 9  5FRÖ F

Krüger, Måns 27  524  4 8  4HUD F

Lissäng, Marcus 15  5  4 8  4HUD D

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Andersson, Philip1  58,93 3 15 FKRA  56  33  23

Karlsson, Philip2  53,85 2 15 FSSK  39  21  18

Edlund, Henrik3  53,62 3 22 FKRA  69  37  32

Willig, Adam4  51,02 2 43 FMAR  49  25  24

Hagberg, Marcus5  50,43 8 17 FSUN  115  58  57

Broberg, Joakim6  47,59 8 21 FSUN  187  89  98

Janson, Ludvig7  43,24 2 10 FSSK  37  16  21

Wätte, Oskar8  38,10 2 9 FSSK  21  8  13

Svensson, Niklas9  36,67 8 11 FSUN  120  44  76

Arnmark, Mattias10  35,71 3 24 FKRA  42  15  27

Danielsson, Andreas11  35,71 2 62 FMAR  14  5  9

Fransson, Jesper12  28,95 7 9 FSUN  38  11  27

Hofbauer, Oliver13  27,59 2 38 FMAR  29  8  21

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen LHC - Linköpings HC

LIF - Leksands IF MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK

SKE - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK SUN - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Thorell, Erik 12  71  4FBK F

Brodin, Jonas 25  72  3FBK D

Hari, Janos 30  7  3FBK F

Mattsson, Simon 7  84  3SUN F

Bengtsson, Rasmus 19  25  2RBK D

Willig, Adam 43  2  2MAR F

Berglind, Victor 3  37  2BIF D

Lundmark, Johan 18  3  2AIK F

Bertilsson, Daniel 26  49  2MODO D

Forsberg, Filip 42  4  2LIF F

Rundqvist, David 10  711  2FBK F

Norlen, Rasmus 2  812  2SUN F

Schumacher, Michael 40  8  2FRÖ F

Svensson, Niklas 11  8  2SUN F

Mustonen, Joel 10  115  1SKE F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Lindqvist-Hansen, Alexander 4  21  1RBK F

Lundberg, Emil 17  2  1SSK F

Hellgren, Emil 36  33  1SKE F

Rakell, Rikard 24  3  1AIK F

Sandberg, Filip 21  3  1AIK F

de la Rose, Erik 52  46  1LIF D

Krüger, Måns 27  57  1HUD F

Möller, Carl-Johan 16  5  1TIK F

Weigel, Fredric 44  5  1DIF F

Werneman, Linus 28  5  1TIK F

Hari, Janos 30  711  1FBK F

Klingberg, John 6  7  1FRÖ D

Thorell, Erik 12  7  1FBK F

Alm, Rasmus 8  814  1SUN F

Lilja, Jakob 15  8  1SUN F

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen LHC - Linköpings HC

LIF - Leksands IF MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK

SKE - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK SUN - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 42:23Färjestads BK  7  14  1 45,16

2 09:53Södertälje SK  2  2  1 33,33

3 47:32Sunne IK  8  9  3 30,00

4 27:15Djurgårdens IF  5  5  0 29,41

5 25:18Skellefteå AIK  3  4  2 26,67

6 14:24Mariestad BoIS HC  2  2  1 22,22

7 34:34A I K  IF  3  5  1 21,74

8 32:52Brynäs IF  4  4  0 20,00

35:07Modo HK  5  4  2 20,00

35:24Timrå IK  5  4  1 20,00

11 49:21Frölunda HC  8  5  0 17,24

12 21:43Leksands IF  4  2  1 15,38

13 38:03Huddinge IK  5  3  0 14,29

14 30:11Rögle BK  3  2  1 12,50

15 30:50Linköpings HC  3  2  1 10,53

16 17:41Kramfors-Alliansen  3  1  0 10,00

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 26:13Brynäs IF  4  2  0 85,71

2 58:39Frölunda HC  8  5  1 85,71

3 34:38Modo HK  5  3  0 85,00

4 18:55Linköpings HC  3  2  0 83,33

5 84:42Sunne IK  8  9  2 82,35

6 17:32Kramfors-Alliansen  3  2  0 81,82

7 30:38Djurgårdens IF  5  3  1 81,25

8 52:47Färjestads BK  7  6  2 80,65

9 08:47Södertälje SK  2  1  1 80,00

10 15:40Mariestad BoIS HC  2  2  0 77,78

11 31:01Huddinge IK  5  5  1 75,00

12 17:28Rögle BK  3  3  1 72,73

13 34:12Timrå IK  5  6  2 70,00

14 15:38A I K  IF  3  4  2 63,64

15 16:29Leksands IF  4  5  1 54,55

16 29:12Skellefteå AIK  3  10  1 54,55



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 A I K  IF  3  2

2 Timrå IK  5  2

3 Färjestads BK  7  2

4 Sunne IK  8  2

5 Södertälje SK  2  1

6 Rögle BK  3  1

Skellefteå AIK  3  1

8 Leksands IF  4  1

9 Djurgårdens IF  5  1

Huddinge IK  5  1

11 Frölunda HC  8  1

12 Mariestad BoIS HC  2  0

13 Kramfors-Alliansen  3  0

Linköpings HC  3  0

15 Brynäs IF  4  0

16 Modo HK  5  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Frölunda HC  8  0

2 Djurgårdens IF  5  0

Huddinge IK  5  0

4 Brynäs IF  4  0

5 Kramfors-Alliansen  3  0

6 Färjestads BK  7  1

7 Timrå IK  5  1

8 Leksands IF  4  1

9 A I K  IF  3  1

Linköpings HC  3  1

Rögle BK  3  1

12 Mariestad BoIS HC  2  1

Södertälje SK  2  1

14 Modo HK  5  2

15 Skellefteå AIK  3  2

16 Sunne IK  8  3

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Färjestads BK  7  14

2 Sunne IK  8  9

3 A I K  IF  3  5

4 Djurgårdens IF  5  5

5 Frölunda HC  8  5

6 Skellefteå AIK  3  4

7 Brynäs IF  4  4

8 Modo HK  5  4

Timrå IK  5  4

10 Huddinge IK  5  3

11 Mariestad BoIS HC  2  2

Södertälje SK  2  2

13 Linköpings HC  3  2

Rögle BK  3  2

15 Leksands IF  4  2

16 Kramfors-Alliansen  3  1

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Södertälje SK  2  1

2 Brynäs IF  4  2

3 Kramfors-Alliansen  3  2

Linköpings HC  3  2

5 Mariestad BoIS HC  2  2

6 Djurgårdens IF  5  3

Modo HK  5  3

8 Rögle BK  3  3

9 A I K  IF  3  4

10 Frölunda HC  8  5

11 Huddinge IK  5  5

12 Leksands IF  4  5

13 Färjestads BK  7  6

14 Timrå IK  5  6

15 Sunne IK  8  9

16 Skellefteå AIK  3  10



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  6,00Södertälje SK  2  6  0  0  0

2  8,00Kramfors-Alliansen  3  12  0  0  0

 8,00Leksands IF  4  16  0  0  0

4  9,20Modo HK  5  23  0  0  0

5  9,33Rögle BK  3  14  0  0  0

6  10,00Brynäs IF  4  20  0  0  0

 10,00Mariestad BoIS HC  2  10  0  0  0

8  10,86Färjestads BK  7  38  0  0  0

9  12,00Linköpings HC  3  18  0  0  0

10  17,40Djurgårdens IF  5  21  1  2  1

11  18,00Sunne IK  8  67  0  1  0

12  22,20Timrå IK  5  23  1  2  2

13  25,25Frölunda HC  8  41  4  2  4

14  27,00Skellefteå AIK  3  23  1  1  1

15  32,00Huddinge IK  5  20  4  2  4

16  32,67A I K  IF  3  19  0  6  0

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 707Kramfors-Alliansen  1  707  2  579  289  3  1 286  4281

 573Färjestads BK  3  1 721  4  1 283  320  7  3 004  4292

 407Brynäs IF  4  1 628  0  0  0  4  1 628  4073

 325Timrå IK  3  975  2  220  110  5  1 195  2394

 301Leksands IF  2  602  2  696  348  4  1 298  3245

 289Modo HK  2  579  3  1 032  344  5  1 611  3226

 286Sunne IK  2  572  6  1 290  215  8  1 862  2327

 261Skellefteå AIK  2  522  1  1 025  1 025  3  1 547  5158

 218Frölunda HC  4  874  4  975  243  8  1 849  2319

 208Djurgårdens IF  3  625  2  1 243  621  5  1 868  37310

 180Rögle BK  2  360  1  228  228  3  588  19611

 173Linköpings HC  2  347  1  289  289  3  636  21212

 140Huddinge IK  3  421  2  200  100  5  621  12413

 135A I K  IF  2  271  1  344  344  3  615  20514

 0Mariestad BoIS HC  0  0  2  198  99  2  198  9915

 0Södertälje SK  0  0  2  602  301  2  602  301

In Total:  10204



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

BIF BIF: 9. Rensfeldt, Ludvig SUN: 7. Mattsson, SimonSUN 24

BIF BIF: 9. Rensfeldt, Ludvig SUN: 7. Mattsson, SimonSUN 28

BIF BIF: 5. Bognesand, Linus FBK: 43. Gustafsson, JohanFBK 36

DIF DIF: 13. Hanson, Gerard FRÖ: 40. Schumacher, MichaelFRÖ 37

FRÖ FRÖ: 19. Haag, Villiam FBK: 43. Gustafsson, JohanFBK 38

BIF BIF: 3. Berglind, Victor DIF: 35. Due-Boje, MarcusDIF 39


